Introduced by Sam Artino

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE 
PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH OHM ADVISORS FOR 
ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES RELATED TO THE
SAWMILL PARKWAY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED THREE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND 00/100
DOLLARS ($302,400.00) 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed 
to accept the proposal and enter into an agreement with OHM Advisors for engineering 
construction inspection services for the Sawmill Parkway Reconstruction Project in an amount 
not to exceed Three Hundred Two Thousand Four Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($302,400.00),
which agreement shall be in substantially in the form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a 
part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE 
PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH OHM ADVISORS FOR 
ENGINEERING SURVEY, DESIGN AND BIDDING SERVICES RELATED TO THE
FABENS PARK TENNIS COURT RENOVATION PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($35,000.00) 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed 
to accept the proposal and enter into an agreement with OHM Advisors for engineering survey, 
design and bidding services for the Fabens Park Tennis Court Renovation Project in an amount 
not to exceed Thirty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($35,000.00), which agreement shall be 
in substantially in the form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

Introduced by Joel Hagy

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE BID AND 
ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH DIMECH SERVICES INC. FOR SERVICES 
TO BE PROVIDED RELATING TO THE HURON WATER FILTRATION PLANT
BOILER REPLACEMENT PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVENTY-
FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($74,500.00) 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed 
to accept the proposal and enter into an agreement with Dimech Services Inc. for services to be 
provided relating to the Huron Water Filtration Plant Boiler Replacement Project in an amount 
not to exceed Seventy-Four Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($74,500.00), which 
agreement shall be substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated 
herein by reference.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

Introduced by Mark Claus

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE 
PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH OHM ADVISORS FOR 
ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION DESIGN AND BIDDING SERVICES RELATED TO 
THE 2023 PAVING PROGRAM IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY-THREE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($33,500.00) 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed 
to accept the proposal and enter into an agreement with OHM Advisors for engineering 
construction design and bidding services for the 2023 Paving Project in an amount not to exceed 
Thirty-Three Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($33,500.00), which agreement shall 
be in substantially in the form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that